LOUNTYe
‘o,

g PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

il %
% Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Redan and Wesley Chapel Ground tank Painting Date: 4/20/2018
Contractor: Utility Service Co. Inc {USCI)
Contract Number: 1014484 Contract Amendment Number: 2
Contract Amendment Category: [] cost Schedule [ Scope [] Deliverables
Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: | Original Contract Time: | Original Contract End Date:
$1,456,025.00 6/29/2016 6/30/2018
NTP Start Date: Original Performance End Date:
7/19/2016 1/19/2018
Previous Change Order: Previous Changes to § Amaunt;
Change Order No. 1: 162 $344,975.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 50.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance End Date:

$1,801,000.00 6/29/2018

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 2 will extend both the contract term and the

performance time. The contract term and performance time will be extended by 365 days and will expire June 29,
2019.

Justification of Proposed Changes: The additional performance period is required to provide the contractor sufficient
time to perform the original scope of work and the changes described in Change Order 1. Tank restoration with high
performance coatings is dependant upon both favorable weather and shutting water off in the tank. Weather in winter
2018 prevented the completion of the remaining scope of work {two Wesley Chapel tanks) and the changes to the
scope of Change Order 1 (Redan Concrete tank). Shutting off water in the tank during the summer months is
problematic because water demand is higher during this time. Extending the time allows the contractor to account for
both bad weather and taking the tanks out of service during the most feasible time of the year.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

365 1077 6/29/2019 12/31/2019

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: P |

Amount Spent To Date:
Amount:

$0.00 $1,801,000.00

$810,730.00

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2


mnbutler
Text Box
12/31/2019



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: none

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The Contract performance period will expire and the County would not have a
binding document with a time frame in which the scope of work can be completed.

Deputy Director's Approval:

] Accepted Signature:
("] Rejected
Print Name:
Date:

Watershed Director's Approval:

[C] Accepted Signature:

[T rejected
Print Name: : U_-j)
Date:

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

mézepted Signature: /

[ Rejecte i _ c
reseees Print Name: I 2 f‘q ,\-.LLJ’_t
AL

Date:

Contract Name: Redan and Wesley Chapel Ground tank Painting
Contractor:  Utility Service Co. Inc (USCI)
Contract Number: 1014484
Contract Amendment Number: 2

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2





