
 

AGENDA NOTES  

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

Redan and Wesley Chapel Ground  Tank 

Painting 

ITB No. 16-100675 

Contract No. 1014484 

Procurement Agent 

 

Patricia Robinson 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  

 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract  

Redan and Wesley Chapel Ground  Tank 

Painting 

ITB No. 16-100675 

Contract No. 1014484 

Utility Service Co., Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount  

 

$1,801,000.00 

 

$1,456,025.00   Initial Award 

   $344,975.00   Change Order 1 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$810,730.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor  

Utility Service Co., Inc. (Prime)  

Jonathan Cato, Vice President of Tank 

Services, of Utility Service Co., Inc. 

Years in Business: 16  

Years doing Business with DeKalb:  7 

 

AIM Products (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 

Maurine A. Mullinax, President  

200 Marray Drive 

Chamblee, GA  30341 

Years in Business:  30  

Years doing Business with DeKalb:  4 

Supply Services 

 

America’s Choice Portable Toilets, Inc. 

(LSBE-DeKalb) less than 1% 

Wayne Cleveland, Owner 

2541 County Line Road SW 

Atlanta, GA 30331 

Years in Business: 16 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 

Supply and service portable toilets 

Total LSBE Amount Spent: $255,960.00 

 

Attachments 

 

Change Order No. 2 Request  

 

 


